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SERIES 1: ELMWOOD METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Crawford, Lamlash, Moorseburg), 1884-1922

1977.125L

1977.125L

SERIES 2:

70s-1

1-1
1-2

LCM-27

LCM-27

Membership Records
Circuit register

Board And Committee Records
Official Board minutes

NORTH BRANT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, MALCOLM, 1854-1922

1977.125L

1977.125L

1977.125L

2021.043L

SERIES 3:

1-3
1-4

1-5
1-6

1-3
1-7
1-8

TR-1

LCM-27
LCM-27

LCM-27
LCM-27

LCM-27

LCM-28

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Record
Baptisms
Baptism register

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Managers minutes
Congregational minutes

Annual Reports
Annual report

CRAWFORD PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1879-1919

1977.125L

1977.125L

1977.125L

SERIES 4:

1-9

2-1

2-2

LCM-28

LCM-28

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board And Committee Records
Congregational minutes

Women's Groups Records
Women's Home Missionary Society minutes

WEST BENTINCK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1870-1921

1977.125L

1977.125L

1977.125L

1977.125L

2-3

2-3

2-3
2-4

2-5

LCM-28

LCM-28

LCM-28
LCM-28

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptism

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes
Congregational minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

1916-1922

1884-1898
1914-1922

1854-1867
1869-1898

1857-1867
1904-1909

1857-1897
1898-1922
1861-1880
1866-1880

1908

1884-1908

1879-1910

1907-1919

1900-1921

1877-1900

1876-1921
1901-1920

1870-1985
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SERIES 5: ZION EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH, ELMWOOD (includes Zion Evangelical
Church in ElImwood), 1877-1968

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.039L 1-2 Baptisms 1914-1963
Marriages 1916-1943
Funerals 1963
1-3 Marriage register 1945-1966
Membership Records
1977.039L 1-2 Membership roll 1915-1968
1-8 Cradle roll 1908-1966
Board And Committee Records
1977.039L 11 Annual Business Meeting minutes 1877-1939
1-4 Quarterly Conference minutes 1911-1937
1-5 --- 1937-1953

Women’s Groups Records
1977.039L Ladies Aid/Women’s Society of World 1964-1967
Service minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.039L 1-6 Missionary and Benevolent Fund financial 1943-1951
record book

SERIES 6: CRAWFORD UNITED CHURCH (includes Crawford Presbyterian Church), 1880-1976
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.125L 2-6 Baptisms 1893-1967
Membership Records
1977.125L 2-7 Communion roll 1908-1944
2-8 --- 1947-1953
Board And Committee Records
1977.125L 2-6 Session minutes 1880-1976
2-7 Congregational minutes 1911-1962
3-1 Garden Party Committee minutes 1951-1952
3-2 --- 1954-1962
Women's Groups Records
1977.125L 3-3 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1938-1944
3-4 --- 1944-1950
3-5 --- 1956-1958
3-6 --- 1958-1960
3-7 --- 1960-1961

3-8 United Church Women minutes 1962-1967
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SERIES 6: CRAWFORD UNITED CHURCH cont.
Youth Groups Records

1977.125L 3-9 Young People's Society records 1926-1928
3-10 --- 1929-1938
3-11 --- 1944-1949
3-12 --- 1950-1954

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.125L 4-1 Collection book 1935-1958

SERIES 7: ELMWOOD UNITED CHURCH (includes North Brant Presbyterian church, EImwood Union

Church), 1897-1976

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.125L 4-2 Baptisms 1904-1960
Burials 1900-1951
4-3 Marriage register 1897-1958

Membership Records
1977.125L 4-4 Communion roll 1931-1936

Board And Committee Records

1977.125L 1-7 Session minutes 1923-1976
4-5 Official Board minutes 1927-1943
4-6 Congregational minutes 1900-1939
Women's Groups Records
1977.125L 4-7 Woman's Association minutes 1930-1935
4-8 --- 1936-1944
1977.125L 4-9 Woman's Association minutes 1944-1950
4-10 --- 1950-1952
5-1 --- 1953-1956
5-2 --- 1956-1961
5-3 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1946-1950
5-4 --- 1951-1955
5-5 --- 1955-1958
5-6 --- 1959-1961
5-7 W.M.S. financial record book 1936-1946
5-8 --- 1947-1956
5-9 United Church Women minutes 1962-1968

Sunday School Records
1977.125L 4-11 Attendance record 1970-1975

Youth Groups Records
1977.125L 6-1 Youth Movement minutes 1946-1949

Records Of Others Groups
1977.125L 6-2 Live Wire Mission Band minutes 1931-1932
6-3 --- 1957-1967
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SERIES 7: ELMWOOD UNITED CHURCH cont.

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.125L 70s-2 Collection book
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Date

1938-1949

SERIES 8: LAMLASH UNITED CHURCH (includes Lamlash Methodist Church), 1924-1965

Board And Committee Records
1977.125L 1-2 Official Board minutes
Congregational minutes
6-4 ---

FN1350.290

1924-1938
1927-1940
1941-1965



