

Elmwood - Crawford Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 1 of 4						
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 1: ELI	SERIES 1: ELMWOOD METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Crawford, Lamlash, Moorseburg), 1884-1922					
1977.125L	7os-1	LCM-27	Membership Records Circuit register	1916-1922		
1977.125L	1-1 1-2	LCM-27	Board And Committee Records Official Board minutes	1884-1898 1914-1922		
SERIES 2: NORTH BRANT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, MALCOLM, 1854-1922						
1977.125L	1-3 1-4	LCM-27 LCM-27	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Record Baptisms Baptism register	1854-1867 1869-1898		
1977.125L	1-5 1-6	LCM-27 LCM-27	Membership Records Communion roll	1857-1867 1904-1909		
1977.125L	1-3 1-7 1-8	LCM-27 LCM-28	Board And Committee Records Session minutes Board of Managers minutes Congregational minutes	1857-1897 1898-1922 1861-1880 1866-1880		
2021.043L	TR-1		Annual Reports Annual report	1908		
SERIES 3: C	RAWFORI) PRESBYTE	RIAN CHURCH, 1879-1919 Membership Records			
1977.125L	1-9	LCM-28	Communion roll	1884-1908		
1977.125L	2-1	LCM-28	Board And Committee Records Congregational minutes	1879-1910		
1977.125L	2-2		Women's Groups Records Women's Home Missionary Society minutes	1907-1919		
SERIES 4: WEST BENTINCK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1870-1921						
1977.125L	2-3	LCM-28	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptism	1900-1921		
1977.125L	2-3	LCM-28	Membership Records Communion roll	1877-1900		
1977.125L	2-3 2-4	LCM-28 LCM-28	Board And Committee Records Session minutes Congregational minutes	1876-1921 1901-1920		
1977.125L	2-5		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1870-1985		

Elmwood - Crawford Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 2 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: ZIO	N EVANGE	ELICAL UNITE	D BRETHREN CHURCH, ELMWOOD (includes	Zion Evangelical
Church in Elmw	ood), 1877	<u>′-1968</u>		
4077 0201	4.0		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1011 1000
1977.039L	1-2		Baptisms	1914-1963 1916-1943
			Marriages Funerals	1963
	1-3		Marriage register	1945-1966
	1 3		Warrage register	1343 1300
			Membership Records	
1977.039L	1-2		Membership roll	1915-1968
	1-8		Cradle roll	1908-1966
			Board And Committee Records	
1977.039L	1-1		Annual Business Meeting minutes	1877-1939
	1-4		Quarterly Conference minutes	1911-1937
	1-5			1937-1953
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.039L			Ladies Aid/Women's Society of World	1964-1967
1977.039L			Service minutes	1904-1907
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.039L	1-6		Missionary and Benevolent Fund financial record book	1943-1951
SERIES 6: CRA	WFORD I	JNITED CHUE	RCH (includes Crawford Presbyterian Church), 18	880-1976
0211120 0. 010		<u> </u>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	,00 1010
1977.125L	2-6		Baptisms	1893-1967
4077 4051	0.7		Membership Records	1000 1011
1977.125L	2-7 2-8		Communion roll	1908-1944
	2-0			1947-1953
			Board And Committee Records	
1977.125L	2-6		Session minutes	1880-1976
	2-7		Congregational minutes	1911-1962
	3-1		Garden Party Committee minutes	1951-1952
	3-2			1954-1962
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.125L	3-3		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1938-1944
	3-4			1944-1950
	3-5			1956-1958
	3-6			1958-1960
	3-7			1960-1961
	3-8		United Church Women minutes	1962-1967

Flmwood - Crawford Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 3 of 4				
Elmwood – Crawford Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 3 of 4				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: CRA	AWFORD	UNITED CHU	RCH cont.	
			Youth Groups Records	
1977.125L	3-9		Young People's Society records	1926-1928
	3-10			1929-1938
	3-11			1944-1949
	3-12			1950-1954
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.125L	4-1		Collection book	1935-1958
SERIES 7: ELM	MOOD L	INITED CHUR	CH (includes North Brant Presbyterian church, E	mwood Union
Church), 1897-	1 <u>976</u>			
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.125L	4-2		Baptisms	1904-1960
			Burials	1900-1951
	4-3		Marriage register	1897-1958
			Membership Records	
1977.125L	4-4		Communion roll	1931-1936
			Board And Committee Records	
1977.125L	1-7		Session minutes	1923-1976
	4-5		Official Board minutes	1927-1943
	4-6		Congregational minutes	1900-1939
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.125L	4-7		Woman's Association minutes	1930-1935
	4-8			1936-1944
1977.125L	4-9		Woman's Association minutes	1944-1950
	4-10			1950-1952
	5-1			1953-1956
	5-2			1956-1961
	5-3		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1946-1950
	5-4			1951-1955
	5-5			1955-1958
	5-6			1959-1961
	5-7		W.M.S. financial record book	1936-1946
	5-8			1947-1956
	5-9		United Church Women minutes	1962-1968
			Sunday School Records	
1977.125L	4-11		Attendance record	1970-1975
			Youth Groups Records	
1977.125L	6-1		Youth Movement minutes	1946-1949
			Records Of Others Groups	
1977.125L	6-2		Live Wire Mission Band minutes	1931-1932
	6-3			1957-1967

Elmwood – C	rawford Pa	astoral Char	rge (Ont.)	Page 4 of 4
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: EL	MWOOD L	INITED CHU	JRCH cont.	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Re	ecords
1977.125L	7os-2		Collection book	1938-1949
SERIES 8: LA	MLASH UN	NITED CHUR	RCH (includes Lamlash Methodist Church), 1924-196 <u>5</u>
			Board And Committee Records	
1977.125L	1-2		Official Board minutes	1924-1938
			Congregational minutes	1927-1940
	6-4			1941-1965

FN1350.290